

**UNITED CAPS Hoboken NV**

Schroeilaan 15 2660 - HOBOKEN (BELGIUM)

**DESCRIPTION**

<b>United Caps Item code</b>	<b><i>BS0420CGN50L01 CAP 42MM CRC GN/WT</i></b>
<b>Item specification</b>	Bouchon sécurité enfant 42 mm
<b>Product application</b>	

**TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS**

Design number	BS0420C		
Application Torque	27,44 - 38,06 inch.lbs inch.lbs		
Weight	12,04 gr. +- 10% (without wad)		
Other			
Units per box	900,00	Units per pallet	27.000,00
Contact Surface (mm <sup>2</sup> )	0,00	Total Surface (mm <sup>2</sup> )	<b>0,00</b>

**POSSIBLE COMPONENTS (OTHERS ON DEMAND)**

Resin	Copolymer Polypropylene
	High Density Polyethylene
Masterbatch	Masterbatch Green-Vert 50 LIQ + Masterbatch White-Blanc 17 LIQ
Additive	
Wad	LA353B045016
Artwork	

**STORAGE**

Conditions	Store the products in their original packaging in a clean, cool and dry place. Temperature between 5°C and 35°C Humidity between: 45% and 75%
Before use	Store the products in a temperate place (15°C – 30°C) for 24H before use on packaging machine The customer is responsible to check the compatibility of the caps and the process parameters.
Guarantee limit	12 months after delivery for product without an induction liner. 6 months after delivery for product with an induction liner.

**UNITED CAPS Hoboken NV**

Schroeilaan 15 2660 - HOBOKEN (BELGIUM)

**LEGISLATION**

Origin	Yes	The referred item is produced by UNITED CAPS in the European Union. We give evidence that the product has been produced according to the current manufacturing specifications and has been checked and released according to our internal methods of quality control.
Food Contact	Yes	<p>According to our supplier information, we can confirm that the referred item is produced from materials suitable for food contact in accordance with : European regulation N°10/2011 and its subsequent amendments - European regulation (EC) N°2023/2006 and its subsequent amendments - European regulation (EC) N°1935/2004 and its subsequent amendments.</p> <p>The suitability for food contact of the finished product depends on overall migration that depends on the nature of the food and the contact conditions between the packaging product and the food. It is our customer's responsibility to check the compatibility of both the article and packed product and especially to check if the flavor and odor of the particular product is not tainted in any way.</p> <p>The compliance to specific regulations outside the European food contact legislation is the responsibility of the customer.</p>
Environment	Yes	We confirm that the referred item is in accordance with the European Directive 94/62/CE and subsequent amendments.
Pharmacopeia	No	According to our' supplier information, we can confirm that the referred item is conform to the European pharmacopeia 3.1.3 and subsequent amendments.